Kyocera's series of Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors are
designed to meet a wide variety of needs. We offer a
complete range of products for both general and
specialized applications, including the general-purpose
CM series, the high-voltage CF series , the low profile CT
series, and the DN series for automotive uses.
Please contact your local AVX sales office or distributor for
specifications not covered in this catalog.

∗  DN, CX Series: Silver Palladium termination is available on request.
@ Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Ordering Information
KYOCERA PART NUMBER: CM     21      X7R     104     K     50     A     T
SERIES CODE
CM = General Purpose CA = Capacitor Arrays
CF = High Voltage CD = Low Loss
CT = Low Profile CU = Low ESR
DN/DR = Automotive CX = Smoothing
SIZE CODE
SIZE  EIA  (EIAJ) SIZE  EIA  (EIAJ) SIZE  EIA  (EIAJ)
03  = 0201 (0603) 21  = 0805 (2012) 52  = 2208 (5720)
05  = 0402 (1005) 316  = 1206 (3216) 55  = 2220 (5750)
105  = 0603 (1608) 32  = 1210 (3225)
F12  = 0508 (1220) 42  = 1808 (4520)
F13  = 0612 (1632) 43  = 1812 (4532)
CODE EIA  CODE
CG  = C0G (NPO)
X5R  = X5R
X7R  = X7R
X8R  = X8R
Y5V  = Y5V
Y5U  = Y5U
Negative dielectric types are available on request.
DIELECTRIC CODE
Capacitance expressed in pF. 2 significant digits plus
number of zeros.
For Values < 10pF, Letter R denotes decimal point,
eg. 100000pF  = 104
0.1µF  = 104
4700pF  = 472
1.5pF  = 1R5
0.5pF  = R50
CAPACITANCE CODE
B = ±0.1pF F = ±1% K = ±10%
C = ±0.25pF G = ±2% M = ±20%
D = ±0.5pF J = ±5% Z = -20 to +80%
TOLERANCE CODE
06 = 6.3VDC 100 = 100VDC 1000 = 1000VDC
10 = 10VDC 200 = 200VDC 2000 = 2000VDC
16 = 16VDC 250 = 250VDC 3000 = 3000VDC
25 = 25VDC 500 = 500VDC 4000 = 4000VDC
50 = 50VDC 630 = 630VDC
VOLTAGE CODE
A = Nickel Barrier C = Silver (∗ option)
B = Silver Palladium (∗ option)
TERMINATION CODE
B = Bulk
C = Bulk Cassette
T =   7" Reel Taping  & 4mm Cavity pitch
L = 13" Reel Taping  & 4mm Cavity pitch
H =   7" Reel Taping  & 2mm Cavity pitch
N = 13" Reel Taping  & 2mm Cavity pitch
PACKAGING CODE
@ Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
    Temperature Characteristics and Tolerance
High Dielectric Constant
Temperature Compensation Type
K = ±250ppm/°C, J = ±120ppm/°C, H = ±60ppm/°C, G = ±30ppm/°C
e.g. CG = 0±30ppm/°C, PH = −150±60ppm/°C
Note: All parts will be marked as "CG" but will conform to the above table.
Available Tolerances
Dielectric materials, capacitance values and tolerances are
available in the following combinations only:
Note:
∗ 1 NTC : Negative Temperature Compensation types are available on request as shown on
     product pages.
∗ 2 Nominal values below 10pF are available in the standard values of 0.5pF, 1.0pF, 1.5pF,
     2.0pF, 3.0pF, 4.0pF, 5.0pF, 6.0pF, 7.0pF, 8.0pF, 9.0pF, 10pF.
∗ 3 B = ±0.1pF is available for 5pF and below on request.
∗ 4 F = ±1% or G = ±2% is available for C >10pF on request.
∗ 5 C = ±0.25pF is available for values 5pF< C < 10pF on request.
∗ 6 J = ±5% for X7R(X5R) is available on request.